
1 坪  井      健

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

名東FSC 10 67.67 26.60 41.07 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo+2A+SEQ 5.00 -0.55 4.45-2 -3 -2 -1 -1

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 1 0 0 0

3 2Lz+2T+2Tq q 4.70 -0.42 4.28-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

4 FSSp1 2.00 0.20 2.201 2 1 1 1

5 2Fe e 1.44 -0.29 1.15-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 2 1

7 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 3.410 1 1 2 0

8 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.20-1 1 2 0 1

27.74 26.60

Composition 3.33 4.174.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75

Presentation 3.33 4.084.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 4.084.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.50

41.07

2 神  納  亜  蘭

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

グランプリ東海クラブ 4 63.20 24.88 38.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 0.73-4 -3 -4 -3 -3

2 2Lz 2.10 0.14 2.241 1 0 1 0

3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2.682 2 1 2 1

4 2Lz+2T<+1A+SEQ < 4.24 -0.42 3.82-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 1 1 0

7 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.06 3.460 1 0 1 0

8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 2 0 2 1

24.04 24.88

Composition 3.33 3.924.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

Presentation 3.33 3.924.25 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.00

Skating Skills 3.33 3.673.75 4.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

38.32

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスＢ競技 男子
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3 木  下      澪

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

グランプリ東海クラブ 9 60.59 24.96 36.63 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < F 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F!+2Lo< ! F 3.16 -0.90 2.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz+2T+2T 4.70 -0.07 4.63-1 0 -1 0 0

4 CSp4 2.60 0.43 3.032 2 1 2 1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.12 1.68-1 -1 -2 0 0

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.46 2.763 2 1 2 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 0 1 0

8 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 0 1 1

25.80 24.96

Composition 3.33 3.753.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Presentation 3.33 3.673.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Skating Skills 3.33 3.583.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

36.63

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

4 平  田  航  大

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

グランプリ東海クラブ 1 58.18 21.55 36.63 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   e=Wrong edge   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

2 2Lz!+2T< ! 3.14 -0.84 2.30-4 -4 -3 -4 -5

3 2S+1A+1A+SEQ 3.50 -0.13 3.37-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 CSp3 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 0

5 2Feq e 1.44 -0.63 0.81-5 -4 -2 -4 -5

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.38 2.682 2 2 1 1

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 1 0 0

8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.36 1.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 2 2 0 0

22.58 21.55

Composition 3.33 3.753.25 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00

Presentation 3.33 3.673.00 4.00 4.25 3.00 4.00

Skating Skills 3.33 3.583.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75

36.63

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスＢ競技 男子

令和7(2025年)度 第52回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程:令和7年(2025年)8月1日(金)～3日(日)
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5 河  村      葵

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

邦和SC 2 57.29 18.70 38.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T+1A+1A+SEQ 3.50 0.04 3.540 1 0 1 0

2 2Sq+2T<< << 1.70 -0.61 1.09-4 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.27 1.09-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CSp2 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 -1 0 0

5 2Lz!< ! 1.68 -0.50 1.18-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.672 2 1 1 1

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 0 0 0 0

8 2F< < 1.44 -0.29 1.15-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.580 0 1 1 0

19.58 18.70

Composition 3.33 3.924.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50

Presentation 3.33 4.004.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 3.673.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00

38.59

6 矢  部      薫

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

レインボー滋賀ISC 11 54.37 19.11 35.76 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 -1

3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.07 1.93-2 0 0 -1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 0 1 0

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 -1

6 CSpB 1.10 -0.07 1.03-2 -1 -1 0 0

7 2F!+1A+1A+SEQ ! 4.00 -0.18 3.82-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

8 2Lo< < F 1.36 -0.68 0.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 0

19.96 19.11

Composition 3.33 3.583.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25

Presentation 3.33 3.583.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00

Skating Skills 3.33 3.583.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75

35.76

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスＢ競技 男子

令和7(2025年)度 第52回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程:令和7年(2025年)8月1日(金)～3日(日)

場所:木下アカデミー京都アイスアリーナ
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7 中  尾  翔  都

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 3 54.04 18.41 36.63 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.48 2.62-3 -4 -2 -3 -2

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 1 -1 0

4 2Lo< < F 1.36 -0.68 0.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2S+2Tq q F 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 1 0 0

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 2.33-2 -1 0 -1 1

8 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

9 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1.86-1 0 1 1 0

20.56 18.41

Composition 3.33 3.753.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.25

Presentation 3.33 3.673.25 4.00 3.75 3.00 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 3.583.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 4.25

36.63

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

8 多  田  光  希

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

倉敷FSC 7 52.11 17.40 34.71 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2Tq+1A+SEQ q 3.70 -0.26 3.44-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.17 0.33-3 -3 -4 -3 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

4 2F< < 1.44 -0.29 1.15-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 CSp1 1.40 0.00 1.400 1 0 0 0

6 1A+2T< < 2.14 -0.22 1.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.45 1.23-3 -3 -2 -2 -3

8 CCoSp1 2.00 0.07 2.070 1 1 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 1 0 0 0

18.46 17.40

Composition 3.33 3.422.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

Presentation 3.33 3.502.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50

Skating Skills 3.33 3.503.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

34.71

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスＢ競技 男子

令和7(2025年)度 第52回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程:令和7年(2025年)8月1日(金)～3日(日)

場所:木下アカデミー京都アイスアリーナ
Version:2025.85.7011.1357 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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9 山  脇  蒼  太

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪スケート倶楽部 6 52.06 19.82 32.74 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 3.19-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.580 1 1 0 0

4 2F!+2T ! F 3.10 -0.90 2.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.620 -1 -2 -1 -1

6 FSSpB 1.70 0.00 1.700 1 0 0 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 1 -2 0 0

8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.70-1 0 0 0 0

9 CCSp1V 1.50 0.05 1.550 1 0 1 -1

21.34 19.82

Composition 3.33 3.253.25 3.75 3.25 2.25 3.25

Presentation 3.33 3.083.00 4.00 3.00 2.50 3.25

Skating Skills 3.33 3.503.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75

32.74

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

10 大  野  篤  人

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

臨海フィギュアSC 8 49.96 14.42 35.54 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.332 1 0 1 0

2 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.73 0.95-4 -4 -3 -5 -5

3 FSSp1 2.00 0.20 2.202 1 1 1 1

4 2S+1Lo 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

5 CSpB 1.10 -0.18 0.92-2 -2 -2 0 -1

6 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.41 0.95-4 -3 -2 -2 -4

7 2S+1A+SEQ+1A* * 2.40 -0.13 2.27-3 -3 0 0 0

8 2F<< << 0.50 -0.20 0.30-4 -4 -4 -3 -5

9 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

15.54 14.42

Composition 3.33 3.504.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25

Presentation 3.33 3.674.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75

Skating Skills 3.33 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

35.54

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスＢ競技 男子

令和7(2025年)度 第52回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程:令和7年(2025年)8月1日(金)～3日(日)

場所:木下アカデミー京都アイスアリーナ
Version:2025.85.7011.1357 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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11 土  保  直之輔

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

神戸クラブ 12 47.02 15.31 32.21 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.39 1.95-3 -3 -3 -5 -2

2 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 1.53-2 -1 -1 -1 0

3 CSp1 1.40 0.00 1.400 1 0 0 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

5 1A+1T+1A+SEQ F 2.60 -0.55 2.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.50 1.18-4 -3 -3 -3 -2

7 2F!< ! 1.44 -0.48 0.96-4 -4 -3 -3 -3

8 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.88-1 0 0 0 0

9 FSSpB 1.70 -0.34 1.36-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

17.74 15.31

Composition 3.33 3.172.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

Presentation 3.33 3.172.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Skating Skills 3.33 3.332.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

32.21

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

12 井  上  涼  介

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

神戸クラブ 13 44.06 13.48 31.08 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2S+2T F 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1Lz!+1A+1A+SEQ ! 2.80 -0.11 2.69-1 -1 -2 -1 0

3 CSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

4 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 2.830 0 0 -1 -1

5 2F<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

6 FSSp1 2.00 0.20 2.201 1 1 1 0

7 2Lo 1.70 -0.51 1.19-3 -2 -3 -3 -4

8 1T 0.40 -0.03 0.37-2 0 0 -1 -1

9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 1 0

15.00 13.48

Composition 3.33 3.082.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.75

Presentation 3.33 3.082.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.75

Skating Skills 3.33 3.173.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00

31.08

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスＢ競技 男子

令和7(2025年)度 第52回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程:令和7年(2025年)8月1日(金)～3日(日)

場所:木下アカデミー京都アイスアリーナ
Version:2025.85.7011.1357 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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